FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93)	06-22-2004	SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/9)			
Tab cottings V			
To the Honorable Commissioner of	n rate 1,027/3806	the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association, formerly known as Firstar Bank, N.A., as Agent Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☑ No		Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name <u>CPM ACQUISITION CORP.</u> Internal Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance:			
☐ Assignment	□ Merger	Street Address: 2975 AIRLINE CIRCLE	
□ Security Agreement	□ Change of Name		
☑ Other <u>FULL RELEASE</u>		City: <u>WATERLOO</u> State: <u>IA</u> ZIP: <u>50703</u>	
Execution Date: <u>June 9, 2004</u>		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
4. Application number(s) or patent If this document is being filed to A. Patent Application No.(s) - NONE -	ogether with a new applic	B. Patent No.(s) 5,853,318 5,542,838 5,566,902 5,072,887 4,457,686 4,097,711 5,248,469 5,542,838 ttached?	
5. Name and address of party to water concerning document should be		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Attn: Penelope J.A. Agodoa Federal Research Company, LLC 1030 15th Street, NW, Suite 920		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 1,800.00 ☑ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Washington, DC 20005 202.783.2700	~	8. Deposit account number:	
City: State	ZIP:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
1 FC:8021 1800.00	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.		formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true June 16, 2004 Date	
INGINE OF FOISON		8 1 Butto	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

SCHEDULE A

United States Patents

Patent No.	Date Issued	Description	
5,853,318	12/29/1968	Roll Surface Grinder	
5,542,838	08/06/1966	System Providing Rapid Die Change Capability to a Pellet Mill	
5,566,902	10/22/1966	Roll Arrangement for Milling Machines and an Inter-Roll Drive	
		Therefore	
5,072,887	12/17/1991	Roll Mill	
4,457,686	07/03/1984	Pellet Extrusion Die	
4,097,711	06/27/1978	Roller Shell Hard Coating	
5,248,469	09/28/1993	Mechanical Remote Roll Adjusting Apparatus and Method for a	
		Pellet Mill	
5,542,838	08/06/1996	System Providing Rapid Die Change Capability to a Pellet Mill	
5,486,102	01/23/1996	High Intensity Pellet Machine	
5,020,695	06/04/1991	Apparatus for Controlling the Discharge of Material From a Storage	
		Tank	
5,076,160	12/31/1991	Feed Device for Low Density Materials	
4,973,484	11/27/1990	Roller Mill Grain Pre- Heating	
6,162,038	12/19/00	Retractable Die Clamp	
6,299,430	10/09/01	Cooling Medium Injection for Pellet	
5,921,001	7/13/99	Oscillating Feeder with Opposing Feed Angle	
6,053,722	4/25/00	Nitride H13-Alloy Cylindrical Pelleting Dies	
5,709,035	1/20/98	Counter Flow Cooler	
D367,069	2/13/96	Pillow Block Bearing Housing	
5,701,683	12/30/97	Counter Flow Cooler	
5,692,688	12/02/97	Commuting Screen for Hammer Mills	
D385,078	10/14/97	Cooler Solid Pan	
5,664,338	9/9/97	Inlet Air Seal for Use with a Cooler/Dryer	
5,653,044	8/5/97	Horizontal Cooler & Dryer with Solid Pans	
5,609,308	3/11/97	Fine Adjust/Quick Acting Manual Actuator for Roller Mill Feed	
		Gates	
5,769,239	6/23/98	Grain Scalping Apparatus	
5,582,482	12/10/96	Pillow Block Bearing	
5,535,954	7/16/96	Metered Lamina Air Intake for a Hammer Mill Feeder	
5,458,246	10/17/95	Horizontal Cylindrical Sifter with Adjustable Arms	
5,366,167	11/22/94	Full Width Stationary Scalper for Roll Mill Grinders	
5,501,143	3/26/96	Irregular Flow Steam Conditioner	
5,469,781	11/28/95	Steam Injection Device for a Vertical Steam Conditioner	
5,381,731	1/17/95	Round Expanding Modular Steam Chamber	
5,503,338	4/02/96	Regrind Deflectors for Hammer Mills	
4,659,299	4/21/87	Mash Pelleting Apparatus	
5,043,175	8/27/91	Method & Apparatus for Sterilization of Animal Feed	
5,263,817	11/23/93	Apparatus for Pelletizing Coarsely Group Particulate Feed Material	
4,725,958	2/16/88	Pellet Mill Controller with Non-Contacting Sensor	
4,751,030	6/14/88	Pellet Mill Controller with Auto Delta Probe	
4,764,874	8/16/88	Method & Apparatus for a Microprocessor Pellet Mill Controller	

2325565 - 2 -

		with Die Temperature Control
4,767,301	8/30/88	Automatic Control for Extruder
4,833,377	5/23/89	Current Leakage Reduction Circui
4,882,105	11/21/89	Automatic Control for Extruder
4,929,163	5/29/90	Method & Apparatus for a Pellet Mill Without Steam Addition
5,141,135	8/25/92	Bracket Assembly for Agitating a Bag Containing Bulk Dry Material
5,215,251	6/1/93	Water Controller

2325565 - 3 -

FULL RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS FULL RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Release") is made and entered into this 9th day of June, 2004, by U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association, formerly known as Firstar Bank, N. A. ("Agent"), in favor of CPM ACQUISITION CORP., a Delaware corporation ("Obligor").

The Agent hereby releases its Patent, Trademark and License Security Agreement dated as of May 30, 2001, and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 9, 2002, at reel and frame number 002425/0202 as amended by a First Amendment to Patent, Trademark and License Security Agreement dated as of February 20, 2003, and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 2, 2003, at reel and frame number 014515/0098 with respect to the patents and patent applications and on August 29, 2003, at reel and frame number 002850/0897 with respect to the trademarks, including, without limitations, all patents described more fully in Schedule A attached hereto, all trademarks described more fully in Schedule B attached hereto; all trademark applications and all licenses described more fully in Schedule C attached hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Full Release of Security Agreement to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By:

Name: Curtis Schrieber

Title: Vice President

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF MISSOURI)))

CITY OF ST. LOUIS

day of June, 2004, before me appeared Curtis Schrieber, to me personally known, who, being by me duly sworn, did say that he is the Vice President of U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association, and that said instrument was signed on behalf of said association, by authority of its Board of Directors; and said Curtis Schrieber acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said association.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand, and affixed my official seal in the City and State aforesaid, the day and year first above written

(Seal)

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

SANDRA S. RHODES Notary Public - Notary Sea: STATE OF MISSOURI

St. Louis County

My Commission Expires: Mar. 11, 2007

2325565

SCHEDULE A

United States Patents

Patent No.	Date Issued	Description	
5,853,318	12/29/1968	Roll Surface Grinder	
5,542,838	08/06/1966	System Providing Rapid Die Change Capability to a Pellet Mill	
5,566,902	10/22/1966	Roll Arrangement for Milling Machines and an Inter-Roll Drive	
		Therefore	
5,072,887	12/17/1991	Roll Mill	
4,457,686	07/03/1984	Pellet Extrusion Die	
4,097,711	06/27/1978	Roller Shell Hard Coating	
5,248,469	09/28/1993	Mechanical Remote Roll Adjusting Apparatus and Method for a	
		Pellet Mill	
5,542,838	08/06/1996	System Providing Rapid Die Change Capability to a Pellet Mill	
5,486,102	01/23/1996	High Intensity Pellet Machine	
5,020,695	06/04/1991	Apparatus for Controlling the Discharge of Material From a Storage	
		Tank	
5,076,160	12/31/1991	Feed Device for Low Density Materials	
4,973,484	11/27/1990	Roller Mill Grain Pre- Heating	
6,162,038	12/19/00	Retractable Die Clamp	
6,299,430	10/09/01	Cooling Medium Injection for Pellet	
5,921,001	7/13/99	Oscillating Feeder with Opposing Feed Angle	
6,053,722	4/25/00	Nitride H13-Alloy Cylindrical Pelleting Dies	
5,709,035	1/20/98	Counter Flow Cooler	
D367,069	2/13/96	Pillow Block Bearing Housing	
5,701,683	12/30/97	Counter Flow Cooler	
5,692,688	12/02/97	Commuting Screen for Hammer Mills	
D385,078	10/14/97	Cooler Solid Pan	
5,664,338	9/9/97	Inlet Air Seal for Use with a Cooler/Dryer	
5,653,044	8/5/97	Horizontal Cooler & Dryer with Solid Pans	
5,609,308	3/11/97	Fine Adjust/Quick Acting Manual Actuator for Roller Mill Feed	
		Gates	
5,769,239	6/23/98	Grain Scalping Apparatus	
5,582,482	12/10/96	Pillow Block Bearing	
5,535,954	7/16/96	Metered Lamina Air Intake for a Hammer Mill Feeder	
5,458,246	10/17/95	Horizontal Cylindrical Sifter with Adjustable Arms	
5,366,167	11/22/94	Full Width Stationary Scalper for Roll Mill Grinders	
5,501,143	3/26/96	Irregular Flow Steam Conditioner	
5,469,781	11/28/95	Steam Injection Device for a Vertical Steam Conditioner	
5,381,731	1/17/95	Round Expanding Modular Steam Chamber	
5,503,338	4/02/96	Regrind Deflectors for Hammer Mills	
4,659,299	4/21/87	Mash Pelleting Apparatus	
5,043,175	8/27/91	Method & Apparatus for Sterilization of Animal Feed	
5,263,817	11/23/93	Apparatus for Pelletizing Coarsely Group Particulate Feed Material	
4,725,958	2/16/88	Pellet Mill Controller with Non-Contacting Sensor	
4,751,030	6/14/88	Pellet Mill Controller with Auto Delta Probe	
4,764,874	8/16/88	Method & Apparatus for a Microprocessor Pellet Mill Controller	

2325565 - 2 -

		with Die Temperature Control
4,767,301	8/30/88	Automatic Control for Extruder
4,833,377	5/23/89	Current Leakage Reduction Circui
4,882,105	11/21/89	Automatic Control for Extruder
4,929,163	5/29/90	Method & Apparatus for a Pellet Mill Without Steam Addition
5,141,135	8/25/92	Bracket Assembly for Agitating a Bag Containing Bulk Dry Material
5,215,251	6/1/93	Water Controller

2325565 - 3 -

SCHEDULE B

<u>Trademarks</u>

		Registration	Registration
Description	Country	Number	Date
CPM & Design	Argentina	1597734	04/26/1965
CPM & Device	Benelux	21698	04/28/1972
CPM	Brazil	4508157	06/14/1972
CPM & Design	Canada	TMA124405	11/17/1991
California Pellet Mill	Chile	371512	07/18/1991
CPM	Chile	373431	08/26/1991
Roskamp	Chile	371251	07/12/1991
CPM & Device	Colombia	171342	12/30/1994
CPM & Device	Denmark	VR8631961	10/07/1991
CPM & Device	Ecuador	219593	09/09/1993
CPM & Device	France	1335659	12/19/1995
CPM & Device	Germany	782913	04/06/1992
California Pellet Mill Device	Indonesia	331895	1/21/1994
CPM & Device	Indonesia	332550	01/21/1994
CPM & Device	Ireland	B104276	03/23/1978
CPM & Device	Italy	399869	05/20/1965
CPM & Device	Japan	1352845	10/31/1878
California Pellet Mill Company	Mexico	151986	07/26/1969
CPM	Mexico	156396	07/25/1969
Ultraplant	Mexico	562,118	06/06/1997
CPM & Device	Peru	100022	10/21/1992
CPM	Peru	53007	05/02/1994
CPM (English block letters)	China	818494	02/28/1996
CPM (Mandarin letters)	China	818493	02/28/1996
CPM & Device	China	784473	10/21/1995
CPM & Device	Singapore	66946	02/17/1976
Pacific & Device	Singapore	48773	03/31/1970
CPM in oval	South Africa	69/4733	10/07/1969
CPM & Device	Switzerland	313861	04/21/1961
CPM & Device	United Kingdom	1008981	03/30/1973
CPM & Device	United Kingdom	B819962	01/02/1963
California Pellet Mill	United States	2,339,707	04/11/2000
Calspray & Design	United States	1732500	11/17/1992
CPM (Stylized)	United States	0657725	01/28/1958
Jet-Sploder	United States	915094	06/15/1971
R & Design	United States	1546083	07/04/1989
R Roskamp & Design	United States	1546084	07/04/1989
CPM & Device	Vietnam	10065	03/20/1993

2325565 - 4 -

SCHEDULE C

Trademark Applications

None

LICENSES

1. License Agreement by and between the Debtor ("Licensee") and Geelen Technicek B.V. ("Licensor") dated as of October 31, 1988 for the non-exclusive manufacture, sale and use of cooling granular products device and related spare parts. Subject to royalty fees to Licensor.

2325565 - 5 -

RECORDED: 06/22/2004